
 

 

BSV - Hallensportfest 
 

Sonntag, 5. März 2017  
 

 
 

 
 

E  r  g  e  b  n  i  s  s  e 
 
6  0  m 
 

wJ-W40  -  067 Moritz, Nicola   76  TSV Trittau/SHLV     8,8 Sek. 
  1. 014 Mabikounou, Monique 87  Hochbahn      9,0 

2. 051 Horlamus, Pia   03  Polizei      9,3 
  3. 049 Schneider, Julia  83  Philips LG    10,7. 
  4. 073 von Blumenthal, Nele  98  OTTO    11,2 
 

W 65/75 1. 047 Reis, Beate   49  Philips LG    11,9 
  2. 068 Rubiales-Jimenez, Irene 41  SG Zoll    12,6 
 

mJ-M35 1. 072 Thierfelder, Jan-Philipp 99  OTTO      7,9 
  2. 044 Lieske, Christoph  81  Philips LG      8,5 
  3. 042 Koudougou, Halidou  79  Philips LG      8,9 
  4. 036 Hüppe, Maxim   05  Philips LG    11,0 
 

M45/50  -  071 Mahn, Stefan   68  LG Alsternord     8,0 
  1. 008 Thorborg, Nils   64  Deutsche Bank     8,7 
 

M 60-70 1. 019 Esemann, Jörn  55  SG Haspa      9,0 
  2. 023 Kuske, Ulrich   52  HSH Nordbank     9,2 
  3. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa    12,0 
 

M 75/80 1. 007 Einfeldt, Theodor  42  Claudius Peters   10,7 
  2. 009 Lutosch, Dietmar  41  Energie SV   10,8 
  -  056 Grande, Hans-Joachim 37  Schweriner SC/MVLV  11,1 
  3. 075 Dally, Peter   35  SV Signal Iduna   11,4 
 

Finale   -  071 Mahn, Stefan   68  LG Alsternord/HLV    8,0 
  1. 008 Thorborg, Nils   64  Deutsche Bank     8,8 
  2. 007 Einfeldt, Theodor  42  Claudius Peters     9,8 
  3. 075 Dally, Peter   35  SV Signal Iduna   12,0 
 
 
2  0  0  m 
 

wJ  1. 051 Horlamus, Pia   03  Polizei    32,29 Sek. 
 

W30-40 1. 014 Mabikounou, Monique 87  Hochbahn    31,01 
   -  065 Gräfnitz, Kathrin  73  TSV Trittau/SHLV   31,27 
  2. 016 Sundberg, Maria  79  Laufladen    32,76 
   -  067 Moritz, Nicola   76  TSV Trittau/SHLV   38,08 
 

W 70  1. 046 Müller, Ursel   47  Philips LG    58,24 
 

M-M35  1. 078 Thoma, Christian  78  Polizei    27,03 
2. 015 Sundberg, Marc  79  Laufladen    27,84 
3. 042 Koudougou, Halidou  79  Philips LG    30,18 
4. 022 Schmitz, Christian  93  Hapag-Lloyd   31,84 
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M 40/45  -  071 Mahn, Stefan   68  LG Alsternord/HLV       26,01 Sek. 

 -  063 Jander, Ingo   71  TH Eilbeck/HLV        26,96 
1. 089 Goldschmidt, Sven  75  ERGOsports        27,11 
 -  064 Wulff, Lars   72  TH Eilbeck/HLV        30,12 
2. 052 Maiwald, Hardy  74  Polizei         30,80 
3. 010 Möller, André   72  Energie SV        33,22 

 

M 50/55 1. 008 Thorborg, Nils   64  Deutsche Bank        29,31 
2. 095 Dankers, Heinz  60  Polizei         36,59 

 

M 80   -  056 Grande, Hans-Joachim 37  Schweriner SC/MVLV       40,68 
 
 
8  0  0  m 
 

F/W35  1. 025 Neundörfer, Rebecca  90  Gaden      2:37,47 Min. 
  2. 016 Sundberg, Maria  79  Laufladen      3:08,84 
 

W 50/70 1. 024 Lüders, Kerstin  63  Gaden      3:15,75 
  2. 046 Müller, Ursel   47  Philips LG      4:27,54 
 

mJ/M   -  062 Aichele, Ben   01  TH Eilbeck/HLV     2:22,37 
1. 022 Schmitz, Christian  93  Hapag-Lloyd     2:35,52 
2. 036 Hüppe, Maxim   05  Philips LG      3:17,82 

 

M 35  1. 083 Wittmar, Johannes  81  OTTO      2:23,41 
2. 042 Koudougou, Halidou  79  Philips LG      2:28,06 
3. 044 Lieske, Christoph  81  Philips LG      2:33,36 

 

M 40/45 1. 089 Goldschmidt, Sven  75  ERGOsports     2:36,10 
2. 052 Maiwald, Hardy  74  Polizei      2:42,57 
3. 021 Marquardt, Bernd  72  Hapag-Lloyd     3:00,53 

 

M 50-60 1. 008 Thorborg, Nils   64  Deutsche Bank     2:37,40 
2. 030 Lüders-Bahlmann, Uwe 56  NDR      2:44,26 
3. 035 Haacker, Kai   63  Philips LG      2:50,39 
4. 058 Stamm, Volker   53  SV Signal Iduna     3:14,35 

 

M 80  026 Rücker, Heinrich   36  Gaden      3:34,70 
 
 
3  0  0  0  m 
 

F-W35  1. 016 Sundberg, Maria  79  Laufladen    12:05,56 Min. 
  2. 094 Wittmar, Anna   84  OTTO    15:22,89 
  3. 053 Stamm, Meike   88  Polizei    15:30,69 
 

W 50/70 1. 024 Lüders, Kerstin  63  Gaden    13:56,87 
  2. 046 Müller, Ursel   47  Philips LG    18:46,45 
 
M-M35  1. 083 Wittmar, Johannes  81  OTTO    10:39,29 
  2. 042 Koudougou, Halidou  79  Philips LG    11:18,97 
  3. 028 Bünte, Tobias   82  NDR    11:32,33 
  4. 022 Schmitz, Christian  93  Hapag-Lloyd   12:07,84 
 

M 45  1. 060 Seliger, Niels-Michael  71  Tchibo    12:01,88 
  2. 010 Möller, André   72  Energie SV   12:05,63 
  3. 021 Marquardt, Bernd  72  Hapag-Loyd   13:18,38 
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M 50/55 1. 033 Spliethoff, Hans Georg 66  OTTO    12:08,97 Min. 
  2. 029 Kohlmann, Carsten  65  NDR    12:13,82 
  3. 035 Haacker, Kai   63  Philips LG    12:26,64 
  4. 048 Rittmeister, Lutz  59  Philips LG    13:05,45 
  5. 057 Naundorf, Jens  64  Siemens    14:21,31 
 

M 60  1. 031 Marten, Dieter   57  NDR    12:07,11 
  2. 030 Lüders-Bahlmann, Uwe 56  NDR    12:17,53 
  3. 058 Stamm, Volker   53  SV Signal Iduna   15:24,98 
 

M 75  1. 069 Rubiales-Jimenez, Luis 38  SG Zoll    14:10,63 
 
 
4 x 2  0  0  m 
 

1. TH Eilbeck         1:49,59 Min. 
      (Ingo Jander/Can Rager/Ben Aichele/Lars Wulff) 
 

2. Polizei / Mixed        2:07,51 
      (Heinz Dankers/Christian Thoma/Tina Thoma/Pia Horlamus) 
 

3. Philips LG         2:32,86 
      (Kai Haacker/Lutz Rittmeister/Maxim Hüppe/Halidou Koudougou) 
 
 
10 Minuten Paarlaufen 
 
Frauen 1. Gräfnitz, Kathrin   73  TSV Trittau   2.582 m 
  1. Wistrach, Anja         TSV Trittau 
 

Mixed  1. Sundberg, Maria   79  Laufladen    2.985 m 
  1. Sundberg, Marc   79  Laufladen 
 

  2. Mansfeld-Stiegert, Ulrike  67  Philips LG    2.740 m 
  2. Rittmeister, Lutz   59  Philips LG 
 

  3. Müller, Uschi   47  Philips LG    2.636 m 
  3. Koudougou, Halidou  79  Philips LG 
 

Männer 1. Bünte, Tobias   82  NDR    3.192 m 
  1. Kohlmann, Carsten  65  NDR 
 

  2. Marquardt, Bernd   72  Hapag-Lloyd   2.740 m 
  2. Schmitz, Christian   93  Hapag-Loyd 
 

  3. Hüppe, Maxim   05  Philips LG    2.475 m 
  3. Haacker, Kai   63  Philips LG 
 
 
W e i t s p r u n g 
 

W 30/40  -  067 Moritz, Nicola   76  TSV Trittau/SHLV     4,18 m 
  1. 014 Mabikounou, Monique 87  Hochbahn      3,90 
  2. 079 Thoma, Tina   84  Polizei      3,86 
   -  065 Gräfnitz, Kathrin  73  TSV Trittau/SHLV     3,81 
 

W 75  1. 068 Rubiales-Jimenez, Irene 41  SG Zoll      2,53 
 

M 50  1. 002 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG      4,84* 
  2. 057 Naundorf, Jens  64  Siemens      4,48* 
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M 60/65 1. 012 Koch, Mario   57  FA Blankenese   4,32*m 
  2. 023 Kuske, Ulrich   52  HSH Nordbank   4,30* 
  3. 034 Babbe, Alfred   48  Philips LG    4,08* 
 

M 70-80 1. 011 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports   4,44* 
  2. 006 Eddelbüttel, Manfred  39  Claudius Petersd   4,24* 
  3. 009 Lutosch, Dietmar  41  Energie SV   3,98* 
  4. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa    3,64* 
  5. 075 Dally, Peter   35  SV Signal Iduna   3,30* 
  6. 050 Horlamus, Klaus  47  Polizei    3,22* 
 

  *= doppelte Weite Standweitsprung 
 
 
H o c h s p r u n g 
 

W 40   -  067 Moritz, Nicola   76  TSV Trittau/SHLV   1,20 m 
   -  065 Gräfnitz, Kathrin  73  TSV Trittau/SHLV   1,15 
 

M 35/45 1. 078 Thoma, Christian  78  Polizei    1,45 
  2. 044 Lieske, Christoph  81  Philips LG    1,40 
  3. 060 Seliger, Niels-Michael  71  Tchibo    1,25 
  4. 021 Marquardt, Bernd  72  Hapag-Loyd   1,20 
 

M 50  1. 002 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG    1,45 
  2. 057 Naundorf, Jens  64  Siemens    1,35 
 

M 60/65 1. 034 Babbe, Alfred   48  Philips LG    1,25 
2. 012 Koch, Mario   57  FA Blankenese   1,25 

 

M 70/75 1. 011 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports   1,25 
  2. 006 Eddelbüttel, Manfred  39  Claudius Peters   1,20 
  3. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa    1,00 
  4. 009 Lutosch, Dietmar  41  Energie SV   0,95 
 
 
K  u  g  e  l 
 
wJ  1. 051 Horlamus, Pia   03  Polizei    7,83 m  
3 Kg  2. 077 Schulze, Lea   06  Energie SV   4,34 
 

F/W30  1. 079 Thoma, Tina   84  Polizei    7,81 
4 Kg  2. 014 Mabikounou, Monique 87  Hochbahn    6,99 
  3. 039 Jeschke, Sandra  89  Philips LG    5,89 
 

W 40   -  066 Latovka, Karen  75  TSV Trittau/SHLV   9,41 
   -  065 Gräfnitz, Kathrin  73  TSV Trittau/SHLV   8,71 
   -  067 Moritz, Nicola   76  TSV Trittau/SHLV   8,07 
  1. 003 Bock, Andrea   75  Bundesbank   7,82 
 

W 50  1. 076 Balzerowski, Brigitte  66  Energie SV   7,86 
3 Kg  2. 074 von Blumenthal, Anke  67  OTTO    7,80 
 

W 65  1. 047 Reis, Beate   49  Philips LG    5,88 
 

M 30-45 1. 040 Jeschke, Sebastian  87  Philips LG    8,00 
7,25 Kg  2. 044 Lieske, Christoph  81  Philips LG    7,63 
  3. 060 Seliger, Niels-Michael  71  Tchibo    7,40 
 

M 50  1. 002 Schalkowski, Wolfgang 63  Airbus SG             11,45 
6 Kg  2. 057 Naundorf, Jens  64  Siemens    8,00 
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M 60/65 1. 034 Babbe, Alfred   48  Philips LG      9,02 m 
5 Kg  2. 012 Koch, Mario   57  FA Blankenese     8,13 
  3. 070 Schiemann, Rüdiger  51  SG Zoll      6,87 
  4. 013 Matthiessen, Uwe  49  FA Blankenese     5,59 
 

M 70  1. 011 Steuber, Larry   46  ERGOsports   11,62 
4 Kg  2. 020 Geisler, Gerd   43  SG Haspa      8,60 
  3. 082 Trauthahn, Hans-Uwe  44  FA Blankenese     7,40 
 

M 75  1. 006 Eddelbüttel, Manfred  39  Claudius Peters   10,53 
  2. 009 Lutosch, Dietmar  41  Energie SV     8,69 
  3. 007 Einfeldt, Theodor  42  Claudius Peters     8,16 
 

M 80  1. 075 Dally, Peter   35  SV Signal Iduna     8,36 
3 Kg 

 
 
K i n d e r l a u f / 2 0 0 m 
 

Mädchen 1. 041 Koudougou, Frieda  09  Philips LG    40,22 Sek. 
  2. 043 Koudougou, Paula  08  Philips LG    42,26 
  3. 086 Schilling, Elli   09  Polizei    43,80 
  4. 084 Knaack, Sophia  08  Gast    45,08 
  5. 087 Sprenger, Mia   08  Polizei    46,69 
  6. 018 Sundberg, Wilma  10  Laufladen    47,92 
  7. 059 Seliger, Lotte   09  Tchibo    48,64 
  8. 055 Wlodarski, Nadia  11  Polizei    48,81 
  9. 045 Lieske, Maja   12  Philips LG    65,19 
   -  080 Thoma, Annika  11  Polizei    dnf 
 

Jungen 1. 088 Sprenger, Mika  06  Polizei    36,78 
  2. 061 Seliger, Rasmus  07  Tchibo    39,59 
  3. 090 Fenske, Tom   08  ERGOsports   41,46 
  4. 085 Schilling, Paul   09  Polizei    43,72 
  5. 091 Wittmar, Simon  11  OTTO    60,53 
  6. 017 Sundberg, William  12  Laufladen    61,79 
  7. 004 Bock, Kilian   12  Bundesbank   77,69 
  8. 081 Thoma, Matti   15  Polizei    77,70 
  9. 092 Wittmar, Jonas  14  OTTO             180,62 
           10. 093 Fenske, Nick   14  ERGOsports            214,15 
 
Kinderlauf / 4 0 0 m 
 

Mädchen 1. 018 Sundberg, Wilma  10  Laufladen    96,84 Sek. 
  2. 077 Schulze, Lea   06  Energie SV   99,83 
  3. 054 Wlodarski, Hanna  08  Polizei             104,32 
  4. 087 Sprenger, Mia   08  Polizei             114,40 
  5. 059 Seliger, Lotte   09  Tchibo             129,84 
  6. 045 Lieske, Maja   12  Philips LG             147,20 
 

Jungen 1. 061 Seliger, Rasmus  07  Tchibo    93,15 
  2. 090 Fenske, Tom   08  ERGOsports   96,24 
  3. 017 Sundberg, William  12  Laufladen             142,91 
  4. 091 Wittmar, Simon  11  OTTO             145,25 
 
 
F.d.R.: LEICHTATHLETIK-AUSSCHUSS 
 gez. Orlo 
 


